Public Building Commission of Chicago
Contractor Payment Information

Project: Esmond Elementary School Annex
Contract Number: C1588

General Contractor: FH Paschen SN Nielsen and Assoc
Payment Application: #20

Amount Paid: $ 52,805.26

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 12/16/19

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this
information is provided for in the PBC’s Standard Terms and
Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt
Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or
warranties with respect to any of the information provided by
contractors on the contractors’ payment applications. If you are a
subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a
posted payment application, you should contact the general
contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @QPBCChi #EsmondAnnex



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT §
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: 11/12/2019

PROJECT: Esmond Elementary Annex & Rennovations

Pay Application No.: Twenty (20)

For the Period: 10/1/2019 to 10/31/2019

Contract No.: C1588

In accordance with Resolution No. ., adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on, relating to the § Revenue

Bonds issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms used herein shall have the same meaning as in
said Resolution), | hereby certify to the Commission and to its Trustee, that:

1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each item thereof is a proper charge against the
Construction Account and has not been paid; and

2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounts previously paid upon such contract, exceed
90% of current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract
Price (said retained funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).

THE CONTRACTOR: F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Associates LLC

FOR: Esmond Elementary Annex & Rennovations

Is now entitled to the sum of: $ 52,805.26

ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE $12,265,000.00
ADDITIONS $0.00
DEDUCTIONS $0.00
NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION $0.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $12,265,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED $12,057,811.68
TOTAL RETENTION $367,950.00

a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Earned,

but Not to Exceed 5% of Contract Price $367,950.00

b) Liens and Other Withholding $ -

c¢) Liquidated Damages Withheld $ =
TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment) $11,689,861.68
LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID $11,637,056.42
AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $52,805.26

Architect Engineer:

signature, date PA_FHP_PA020_ 20191112 02 _07_13




APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT AIA DOCUMENT G702 Page 1 of 14

TO OWNER:  Public Building Commission of Chgo PROJECT: Esmond Elementary Annex (C1588) APPLICATION NO: 00020 Distribution to:
50 W. Washington St

PERIOD TO: 10/31/19 OWNER
Chicago, IL 60602 CONTRACT NO: C1588 ARCHITECT
PROJECT NO: C1588 CONTRACTOR
FROM CONTRACTOR: F.H. Paschen,S.N. Nielsen & Assoc LL VIA ARCHITECT: Onyx Architectural Services, Inc.
5515 N. East River Road 750 N. Franklin #207
Chicago, IL 60656 Chicago, IL 60654 CONTRACT DATE: 1/25/18
CONTRACT FOR: Esmond Elementary Annex & Renovations C1588
v The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, information a i
CONTRACTOR s APPL|CATION FOR PAYMENT Work covergd by this application for Payment has been completed in aooordanog with the Con&agtdl;):gt?;eer?t:, that
Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the contract. all amounts have been paid by the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and
Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G702, is attached. payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due.
1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM $12,265,000.00 CONTRACTOR: F.H. Paschen,S.N. Nielsen & Assoc LL
2. Net change by Change Orders $0.00 I /Z . (q
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 + 2) $12,265,000.00 By: Date: ’ ¢
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE $12,057,811.68
(Column G on G703) State of: /
5. RETAINAGE: County ot (IO
a. 10.00% of Completed Work $0.00 Subscribed and sworn to before
(Columns D + E on G703) me this ) Zim day of NDUW WJ’ ¢ 2N
b. 10.00% of Stored Material $0.00
{Column F on G703) Notary Public: .?’y) SN ,g,(_,@
Total Retainage (Line 5a + Sb or $367,950.00 My Commission expires
Total in Columns | on G703) . é%'] 89
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $11,689,861.68 ARCHITECT'S CE IFICATE FOR PAYMENT
(Line 4 less Line 5 Total) In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the datmgompnsfgg
. this application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that to the best of the Architect's knowlBdgés
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT SALGITI050:22 information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated, the quality of the Work is in a ;ﬁgg%*
(Line 6 from prior Certificate) with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIEDZ, :
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE | $52,805.26 | AMOUNT CERTIFIED $52,03391 .
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE (Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied for. initial all figures on this N
(Line 3 less Line 6) $575,138.32 Application and on the Continuation Sheet that are changed to conform to the amount certified.)
ARCHITECT: Onyx Architectural Services, Inc.
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
Total changes approved in previous By: Date:
months by Owner $0.00 $0.00
Total approved this Month $0.00 $0.00 | This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Contractor named
TOTALS $0.00 $0.00 herein. Issuance, payment an'd acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any rights of the
NET CHANGES by Change Order $0.00 Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

AlA DOCUMENT G702 APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT 1992 EDITION AlA 1992 THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK G702-1992
AVENUE, N.W_, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006-5292 WARNING: Unili U.S. copyright laws and will subject the violk: to legal p: ti

*This document has been reproduced electronically with the permission of The Amenun Insmute of Architects under License 97003 to anavera Systems, Inc. Reproduction of this document without project-specific

information is not permitted. Contact The American Institute of Architects to verify the current version of this document and license status.”

]



CONTINUATION SHEET AIA DOCUMENT G703
AlA Document G703, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, APPLICATION NO: _ 00020
Containing Contractor's signed Certification is attached. PERIOD TO:  10/31/19
In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar. ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO.: (1588
Use Column | on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. CONTRACT NUMBER (1588
A B [ D | E F G H 1
ITEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL % BALANCE TO RETAINAGE (IF
NO. VALUE FROM THIS PERIOD PRESENTLY COMPLETED (GIC) FINIISH (C - G) VARIABLE RATE)
PREVIOUS STORED AND STORED
APPLICATION (NOTIND OR TO DATE
{D+E) E) (D+E+F)

~0000300

Concrete Relnforcement

0000020 General Condrtlons 5995 587 00 5985 631 13 $0.00 $995,587.00 100.00 $0.00 $30 536.26
0000030 OH/Fee $244.400.00 241.956.00 0.00 £244,400.00 100.00 $0.00 $7,332.00
0000040 Bond/Insurance $182,495.00 $182,495.00 0.00 5182,4985.00 100.00 $0.00 $5,474.85
0000050 Mobilization $125,000.00 $125,000.00 0.00 $125,000.00 100.00 $0.00 $3,750.00
0000060 Subtotal - General Conditlons $1,547,482.00 $1,535,082.13 512.399 87 $0.00 $1,547,482.00 100.00 $0.00 $47,093.11
0000070

i R SO P T [ R VaT o R 2T ] DT 3 e 2l =) D B D BVE Ty [ da i P a Pl e B o T e M R a3k Peraed e
0000030 Selective Demolition $63.485.00 $63,485.00 $0.00 $63,485.00 100.00 0.00 1,904. 55
0000100 Environmental Abatement 116,800.00 $£116,800.00 0.00 $116,800.00 100.00 0.00 53,504.00
0000110 Building Demolition $190,000.00 $190,000.00 $0.00 $190,000.00 100.00 0.00 5.700.00
0000120 SUBTOTAL - DEMOLITION $370,285.00 $370,285.00 $0.00 $370,285.00 100.00 - $0.00 $11,108.55
0000130

i 40 | ; =S AT "';ia'-&-"'ﬁfj't‘i.fi.m::izwli-.ﬁﬁ'ﬁi&:—w“ S AT n-.y-.sa-—an.-.-,..xv-ﬁ&m' N o
0000150 MoblllzatlonISubmlttaIs Paul Herrerra $7,500.00 $7,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 S?.SGU.DU 100.00 $0.00
0000160 Concrete - Site $217,163.00 $217,163.00 $0.00 $0.00 $217.163.00 100.00
0000165 Install Playground Equipment $28,830.00 $28,830.00 $0.00 $0.00 $28,830.00 100.00 :
0000170 SUBTOTAL - SITE CONCRETE $253,493.00 $253,493.00 $0.00 $0.00 $253,493.00 100.00 $0.00
0000180

70000190 | DIVO3-BULDINGCONCRETE - . |~ | o~ | a?_-L-!LL“h TR B I | [ S e b 3 =
0000200 Concrete - Foundations & Piers $200,000.00 $200,000.00 $0 00 0.00 $200,000.00 100.00 50.00 $6,000.00
0000210 Concrete - SOG $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 0.00 $85,000.00 100.00 50.00 2,550.00
0000220 Concrete - Annex 2nd FL 570,000.00 $70,000.00 $0.00 0.00 $70,000.00 100.00 0.00 2,100.00
0000230 Concrete - Annex Roof 530,000.00 $30,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $30.000.00 100.00 $0.00 $900.00
0000240 Concrete - Header Beam 25,000.00 $25,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $25,000.00 100.00 $0.00 750.00
0000250 Concrete - Pan Stairs, Pads, Bases $20,000.00 $20,000.,00 $0.00 $0.00 $20,000.00 100.00 $0.00 $600.00
0000260 Concrete - Annex Link $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $25,000.00 100.00 $0.00 $750.00
0000270 SUBTOTAL - BUIDING CONCRETE $455,000.00 $455,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $455,000.00 100.00 $0.00 $13,650.00
0000280

I- Ll f'—qa
$600.00

B $20 000 00 5 i
0000310 SUBTOTAL - CONCRETE REINFORCEMENT m ooo 00 $0.00 $20,000.00 100.00 $0.00 $600.00
0000320
0000340 Moblllzahon/Submlttals Sandsmith 523 000 00 3 $0.00 $23 000.00 100.00 $0.00 $690.00
0000350 Masonry Restoration - MB N. Face $181,000.00 $181, 000 00 0.00 $0.00 $181,000.00 100.00 $0.00 5.430.00
0000360 Masonry Restoration - MB W. Face $80,000.00 SEU.DOO.DU 0.00 $0.00 $80.000.00 100.00 0.00 2,400.00
0000370 Masonry Restoration - MB S. Face $100.000.00 $100,000.00 0.00 $0.00 $100,000.00 100.00 0.00 3,000.00
0000380 Masonry Restoration - 1891 Bldg S. Face $121,000.00 $121,000.00 50.00 0.00 $121,000.00 100.00 0.00 $3,630.00
0000390 Masonry Restoration - 1891 Bldg W. Face $95,000.00 $95,000.00 $0.00 0.00 $95,000.00 100.00 0.00 2,850.00
0000400 Masonry Restoration - 1891 Bldg N. Face $95,000.00 $95,000.00 $0.00 0.00 $95,000.00 100.00 $0.00 $2,850.00
AlA DOCUMENT G703 APPLICATION A.ND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT 1992 EDITION AIA 1992 THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARC_HITECTS, 1735 NEW YO_RK G703'1 992
AVENUE, N.W., WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006-5292 WARNING: Unlicensed photocopying violates U.S. copyright laws and will subject the violator to legal pr t
e a.. *This document has been reproduced electronically with the permission of The American Institute of Architects under License 97003 to Primavera Systems, Inc. Reproduction of this document without project-specific page 2 of 14
———

information is not permitted. Contact The American Institute of Architects to verify the current version of this document and license status.*



Project Name: E

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (1 of )

Annox & Period To:

Contractor: F.H, Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Associates LLC 10/31/2019

PHC Project # C1588

Job Location:
Owner: Public Building Commission of Chicago

STATE OF ILLINOIS )

1865 W. Montvale Ave, Chicago, IL 606843

-

APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT #_Twenty (20) |

CQUNTY OF CODK  }

The affiant, being first duly sworn on oath, deposes and says that he/she is Vice President, of F H. Paschon, S N. Niglen & LLE, an Ilincis corporation, and duly authorized to make this Affidavit in behalf of said
corporation, and individually; that he/she is well acquainted with the facts herein set forth and that said corporation is the Contraclor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, under Contract No. C1576
daled the 13th day of July, 2016, for the following projecl:

Esmond Elementary Annex & Rennovations PBC Contract No #C1588 FH Paschen Job #2108

1685 W. Montvale Ave, Chicago, IL 60843

[F  staam]

Thal the work for which payment is requested has been completed, free and clear of any and all claims, liens, charges, and expenses of any kind or nature whatsoever, and in full compliance with lhe contract documents and the
requirements of said Owner under them. That for the purposes of said contract, the following persons have been conlracted with, and have it or prepared i i supplies, and services for, and having done labor
on said improvement. That lhe respeclive amounts set forth opposite Lheir names is Lhe full amount of money due and to become due to each of them respactively Thal lhis statement is a full, true, and complele statement of all such
persons and of the full amount now due and the amount heretofore paid to each of them for such labor, materials, equipmenl, supplies, and services, furnished or prepared by each of them to or on account of said work, as slated:

that the following statements are madc for the purpose of procuring a partial payment of under the lerms of said Conlracl;

——Work Codplaled——
liam #0081 Original conlract |  PBC Chs GeC ch Adjusted Contract | % I
cnrre;[g)cds to |Subcontractor Name|  Type of Work iy s A i Completa|  Previous Current Total fo date Retainage billed Net amaunt dus| Remaining to bill
10 FHPISNN General Conditions | § 99558700 | § 15075251 |§ (157.3606Mm|§ 98896983 | 99% |§ os1ddedels 64584 |5 98200233 |§ 7381540 |§ o07.00494|§ 1272005 80,692,900
20 FHPISNN oHeP s 24530000 | $ - 1s (9000018 24440000 99% |5 239512000% 2424003 24195600 |5 1208780 |5 22753640|3 23216808 14,541 80
10 FHP/SNN E 182,495.00 | § - 18 - |8  1s240s500) 100% |s 182495008 § 1824950018 9424753 173370253 3 912475
FHPISNN $ 12500000 | § $ § 12500000 100% |$ 12500000|$ 3 125000008 @25000 (s 118750008 [ 6250 00
H 8348500 | § - is - |s 8348500 | 100% |§ s3dssools § 6348500 |8 190455 |8 61500458 s 1,804 55
$ 11880000 |§ 3777482 |§ $  15457482| 100% |$ 15457482|$ $  15a57482|8 483724 |5 14993750 s 463724
110 H 190,00000 | § 3 352800 |8 19352800| 100% |s 19as2800|% § 10352800 |$ 580584 [ 18772216 ] 580584
140-170 $ 253483008 $ 1206400 |5  285557.00| 100% |$ 26555700|% $ 26555700 |S 708671 ($ 25750029 |% s 7,966 71
190-270, 76D, Bidg Cancrets
1150 |FHPISNN {Damproofing 478,50000 | § $  (2350000)|§  45500000) 100% |5 45500000 |% §  45500000|s 1385000 S 44135000 | % s 13,650 00
Clausen Structures, |Concrele
Reinforcemant s 20,00000 | § - I%  aser000 S 68,67000 ) 100% |% 68870008 $  e8a7000)% - s essro00|$ s -
$ 7800000005 1705798 1%  (9.84528)|§ 78811208 | 100% |S 78011208 )% $ 788112083 2364336 |5 764468728 s 2364238
450500 S 565000003 - I8 87915 |8 56587915 100% |§ 56567915]% s 565A7915 |8 - |8 se587015)% - 1s .
540, 560, 570 Fumish Steel s soapooo|s - |8 2044200|s  330a4200| 100% |5 339442008 § 339442003 - |5 anaon|s s .
550, 580 s 23400000 |3 - |8 1077300|8  24567300) to0% |$ 2458730003 $ 24567300 |% 737019 |% 228302813 s 737018
H 7080000 |8 4300248 7175096 |§ 15504320 100% |8 1smes3zos § 15504320 |8 467830 % 151264008 s 487830
$ 300000008 - |8 (15041417)|8 14958563 | too% |s 1495Rsea|s 5 14956583 | § - |s 140585833 3 s
1808820 |Pi s 450000 |8 ] 450000 | 800000 | 100% |§ 90000003 I ] 900000 |8 90000 | 810000|% - is 600,00 |
BBO-800 |Insulafi s 790000 |8 - 15 2100 $ 769000 | 100% |§  7.89000)% - 1s  7eonools - Is  7h%000ls - |$
| asome '3 s7ponon | s - |8 (?9@ 5 sooooto| 100% |$ 5000000 |5 $ sopoono|s  seoooo|s  4500000)% 3 500000
pafing $ 38000000 |%  733179|% 2473979 |% 41207158 100% [§ 3ozo117els  1sosevels  arpo71se|s  123m215|% 38510144 |5 1460708 )% 12,382 15
1080 |Wilkin Insulation Co g:ﬂmenxugs 5 20,00000 | § - |5 apmeils 29os81 | o |5 z00simils 3 05181 |5 a7isals  281m026ls s 87155
1100 |SesBolo Joint Sealants s 560000 | § - |8 5emnom|s o | 8 s 3 3 s - |s 5
Duur_s, Frames,
1190-1230 s 720000 | 5 s 1,100.00 | 8 ea30000 | 100% [ ea3onco|s 3 oassoon|s $  ©6830000]% s
1260-1320 s 326,00000 | § §  (7500000)( % 25100000 | 100% |§ 25100000 % $ 25100000 % 753000 |§ 24347000)% 3 7.53000
1350 |See USAGM Furmssh Wat Paces | § 1950000 | § - s ¢9scoon)s wDivior | § s 5 5 5 5 5
1360 |Gless & Malal Inslall Wall Panals | § 4526500 | 8 - |8 1325028al§ 17785784 | 100% |s 17785784 % $ 17785784 |% 533574 )% 17252210)% 3 533574
1400-1530_|Chakra, Inc Drywall Assemblies | § 60853500 |5 2328421[$  3387000|s 66568921 | 100% |5 661819218 36700005 @eseBa21 s 19070em |5 e4r96463|5 375300 s 19,970 68
1570-1650 lJruu:“R't= i |Acoust 3 112,00000 | § 1177682 |8 24400 )% 11342182 100% |8 112421828 - |8 11342182|% 2402653 11001917]% 3 340265
1680-1750 F|nn_n'ng § 23010000 | § 7676198 | $ 13,50067 | § 320,362 65 100% | §$ 32036265 | $ $ 320,36265 | § 961088 | § 31075177 1% $ 9610 88
$ 4450000 | § 143768 | § 1350000 | § 5943768 | 100% |§ 5943788 % . |8 soswves|s 178313|s 57654558 s 1,783.13
$ 2000000 | $ - |8 cono0000)|s - | #owm |8 [ $ s - |8 5 [
s 500000 |5 H 72600 |'5 572600 100% |8 57280008 s 572600 | 8 s s7:600]s 3
s 450700 |3 106100 |8 (02462)| § 473338 | 78% |3 3672388 5 367238 | § $  367230|§ s 1,061,060
atments | 1170000 | s 3 11,70000| 100% [§ 1170000]% $  1170000|%  117000|%  1053000% - s 1,470.00
s 1,50000 | 5 - 1% (150000008 . | oo |8 - |3 3 s « 4§ $ - s -
$ 3200000 % - s  somo0ls 3800000 | 100% |$  38oonoo|s $  2800000)|% 114000|%  3sAs000)§ EH 1,140.00
s o2a5280m0 3% - i3 105658 |§ 24714556 | too% |8 2a7rassals - |8 o2a7tas556|s 7414378 2397a119s 5 741437
5 80,00000 | § - ls  ajescols Ba7esgo| oo |3 maTespols - |5  mazesonls - |3 mezesonls 5 -
s 360100 | 3 - 15 3285000 | 100% |8 32ms000]% % 32050003 1684250 |8 3120750 s 1,842 50
22402250 s 8.500.00 | § Tl £ 1 seoooo | 1oow |3 ssonno|s - |s 560000 | § 560008 so04000]s [ 560 00
Wood Lab Casework| § 30,000.00 | § = |s 967800 100% [§  g6vaco|s s 987800 | § 98760 |$ 889020 |§ s 987.80
5 200000 | § 5 wniviey | § s 5 s s = |s s
2370 5 400000 | § H s0vI! | § EH 5 - |8 $ 5 5
2400-2410 H 162,000.00 | § 5 17562350 | oo s 17sg@23so s S 17592359 |8 827771 |8 17064588|s s 527771
S?Eg;:m Fire Suppression | § 10500000 | 5 - |8 - |s  sospoooo| 1o00% |s 105000008 - |s iosowooo|s  3isoco s wonssoocols 3 3,15000
| 25602770 _|Diive Construction _|Plumbing § 378000005 3065863 |3 % 41695865 | 100% |s 4195885 s S 41695865 | 1249316 |$ 40446549 | % s 12,493,165
SUBTOTAL PAGE ONE $ 000103700 |$ 360888.08 |§ [(3.217.38)|$ 6,280.707.08 | 100% |$ 8,256,305.65 |§  22018.63 |§ 27832618 | § 27164848 |§ 708482304 | 2195509 [$  281,020.95



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (1 of )

Project Name: Yy Annex & i Contractor: F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Associates LLC Period To: 10/31/2019
PBC Project #: C1588

Job Location: 1865 W. Montvale Ave, Chicago, IL 60643

Owner: Public Building Commission of Chicago [ APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT #  Twenty (20) I

STAVE OF ILLINOIS  } 55

COUNTY OF COOK )
The affiant, bemng fisst duly swom on oath, deposes and says thal he/she is Vice President, of EH. Paschen, § N, Nielsen & Associales LLC, an [lincils corparation, and dufy authorized lo make this-Affidawit in behalf of said
carporation, and indhddually, that helshe s well acquainied with the lacts herein set forth and that sald corporalion |s the Cantractor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, under Contract No_ C1576_
dated the 13th day of July, 2016, for the following project:

Ek y Annex & PBC Contract No #C1838 FH Paschen Job #2108
1885 W. Montvale Ave, Chicago, IL 60643
that the following statcmens are made for the purpose of procuring a partial paymenl of S 52,805.26 I under the lerms of said Conlract,
That the work for which payment is requested has been completed, free and clear of any and all claims, liens, charges, and expenses of any kind or nature whatscever, and In full compliance with the contract documents and the
requirements of said Owner under them That for the purposes of said contract, the following persons have been contracted wilh, and have i or prepared material i supplies, and services for, and having done labor

on said improvement That the respeclive amounts set forlh opposite Lheir names 15 Lhe full amount of money due and 1o become due to each of ihem respeclively. That Lhis slaternent is a full, true, and complete staternent of all such
persons and of {he full amount now due and the amount heretofore paid 1o each of them for such labor, materials, equipment, supplies, and services, furnished or prepared by each of them to or on accounl of said work, as stated:

——Wark Compinted—-
ttem i# or CSI Original tract PBC Ch; GC Ch Adjusted Contract % I p_rsvious
cone;pgcds to | Subcantracter Hame Type of Wark "g;nr:;(:": . Orderas"ge Ord:r];‘ge Jui:mur:" ac Complete Previous Current Tolal to date Retainage billed Net amount dus| Remaining to bill
2800-3250 _ IBlackhawk HVAC HVAC 5 865.00000 | § 1408916 | § 250800 | % BB1.597 16 | 100% |§ 87409756 |5 7,49960 | & BB159716 |§ 26447901 |§ 84787463 | % 727462 | § 26,447 91
5 B5085200 | $ 645111818 (301370 94)} 5 53000224 | 100% |$ 53299224 | § . 5 53299224 | § - $ 53299224 % . 3
5 = 5 - $ 35393500 | £ 353,935 00 99% $ 34939150 § = ] 349390150 | § . § 34939150 % . 3 4.543 50
$ - $ 6,89903 | § 1493700 | § 21,836 03 9% $ - 8 1933603 | $ 1933603 | § 56008 | $ D $§ 1875595 |8$ 3,080 08
5 60000000 | $ 14518435 | § 2069270 | § 76587705 99% |§ 76068955 |35 - 1§ 76068955|8% 2282069 |5 7A7AGRBA|S $ 78,008.19
Landscaping $ 14400000 | § . 5 918635 | § 153.186 35 100% |$ 153186358 - $ 15318635 {8 1531864 | 13786771} § > 3 1531864
Beverly Asphalt
3920 Paving Company Asphalt Paving 3 64,00000 | § - ] 395000 | § 6795000 | 100% |% 6400000 | § 35950001 % 67,5000 | § 203850 | § 6208000 | § 383150 | § 203850
3960 FieldTurf. USA Turf Field 3 16500000 | § 3 {6,820 003} § 158,180 00 100% |$ 156,18000 | & - $ 15618000 | § 474540 |§ 15343460 % - 5 474540
Playground
4000 Surface Amenca Protective Surface : 3 60,000.00 | § $ {9,352.00)| § 5084800 | 100% |$ 50,64800 | § - L 5064900 | § 151944 | § 49.12856 | § - H 151944
4040-4090 _ [Fence Maslers, Inc._|Fencing $ 170.00000 | $ 114689 | § 13.00001 | § 18414690 | 100% [$ 18414890 | $ $ 18414690 | § 552441 |3 17862249 | § . ] 552441
4120-4260 [Meny Corparation Sde Unites : ] 51111100 [ § 37.83151 | § 31,340.00 | § 58028251 | 100% |§ 58028251 |% - 5 58028251 | §  17.40848 [§ 562.874.03 | % . $ 17.408 48
Superior Labor
10 Solutions Site Cleaning $ = $ . $ 3121126 | § 3121126 100% | % 3121126 | § - 3 3121126 | § - 3 3121126 | § . 3
Tee Jay Service Automatic Door
cco Company Dpeners 3 - $ 987500 | % 5 987500 | 100% |§ SE7500 | § - L3 987500 |8 v 5 88875018 98750 | §
$ - 3 - 5 - HDIVO! | § - 5 - £ = 5 - $ - 15 = 3
3 - 5 . HDIVID! 1 § . 5 - 1 = 5 r 5 - 15 > 3
Cammission's
3540 PBC Fung 3 37500000 | 5 (2A81,63132)| § ] 93,368 68 0% $ . s - s - 5 = $ - 15 - s 93358 68
3550 PBC Sitework Allowance | § 15000000 | §  (14183735)| & 3 8362 85 0% 5 = 5 - 5 = 5 - 3 a 3 = 5 838245
| Environmental
3580 PBC Allowance $ 5000000 | § (43,102 44)| & 3 6,897 56 0% $ 4 5 - s - 5 : 3 = 5 a 5 8,897 56
3570 PBC Camera Allowance | § 100.00000 | § {40.000.00) L 60.000.00 0% H . 3 . kS . 5 . s - 5 - g 60,000 00
Moisture Miogaben
3580 PRC Allowance 5 150,00000 | § (134,054 07)] § Ol i 1594593 | 0% |§ « |5 . |s . |s o 18 o |§ - Is 15,945 93
SUBTOTAL PAGE TWO 3 §83.00 | § {380,888 08) ] 7321738 |§ 307620232 | 95% |$ 3,748,700.87 3 30,785.63 T8, 0|$ 40354 | 366221338 [ § B40.57 | § 293, 7
SUBTOTAL PAGE ONE 3 0,001,007,00 $ 5288707.68 | 100% |$ 8,256,305.55|$ 22010083 |5 827832518 | $ 271,546.48 [$ 7,084,82304 | § 2196560 | § 201,820.05
SUBTOTAL PAGE TWO 4,263,963.00 S 397620232| 96% | 374870087 |§ 3078663 |§ 377948650 |$ 0640354 |$ 3652233.38 ($ 3084067 |5 2620037
TOTAL $ 12.285.010.00 $ 165.000.00 08% | $12,005008.42 | § 805.268 12,057,811.68 | § 367,060.00 | $11,837,066.42 | §  62.805.26 | § 675,138.32




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (4 of 4)

AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL

CONTRACT $12,265,000.00 TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED $12,057,811.68

EXTRAS TO CONTRACT $0.00 LESS 10% RETAINED $367,950.00
TOTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS $12,265,000.00 NET AMOUNT EARNED $11,689,861.68

AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS

CREDITS TO CONTRACT $0.00 PAYMENTS $11,637,056.42

ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $12,265,000.00 AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $52,805.26

BALANCE TO COMPLETE $575,138.32

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of
materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments
applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or
employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of
Lien was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of Lien
include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or arising out
of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim could be
made and for which a lien could be filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on
behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF
CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid, and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC
BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable
attorney's fee.

FriankMullaghy \
Vice President

Subscribed and sworn to before me this J .L‘IJ day of NO\) QNV\.\QU/ 2019.

j R R R S 4
. . - G SELA M O'NEI
{ ﬂQ«’A % O I\\uﬂ o Official SeaILL

Notary Public o Notary Public - State of lilinois

My Commission expires: I , & My Commission Expires Aug 21,2021
&l &OQ‘ R D e el



	Esmond Annex #20
	Pages from PA#20 - PA_FHP_KE_PayApp020_20191112



